
3. 0 "Sorrell and Son"
8.30 Music from the Movies,
featuring Louis Levy and the
Gaumont British Studio Orch-
estra with assisting vocalists
(BBC Programme)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Music for Romance, fea-turing Anne Ziegler and Web-
ster Booth with the George
Melachrino Orchestra
(BBC Programme)

10. 0 Sports Summary
—

10.10 Close down

4) Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Morning Melodies
9.15 Light Music
9.30 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "To Have
and to Hold"
471. 0 Melodious Memories
11.16 Songs of the Islands
11.30 Bright and Breezy
412. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Film Favourites
2.15 "They Lived to Tell the
Tale: Pat Murphy’s Miracle"
(BBC Production)

2.30 From the Shows
3. 0 Commentary on _ Senior
Rugby Match at Carisbrook
6.15 New Zealand Rugby Tourof Australia: Commentary on
Match against New South Wales
at Sydney
6.45 LONDON NEWS
~ Pe | Sports. Results

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Boston Promenade Orchestra
Sakuntala Overture, Op. 13

Goldmark
7.40 Sydney MacEwan (tenor)
Since First L Saw Your Face

arr. SomervilleSilent, Oh Moyle! Trad.The Bonnie Earl 0’ Moray _arr. Lawson
7.49 Light Symphony Orchestra
Miniature Suite Coates
8.1 ELVA MASON (mezzo-
soprano)
South Winds
Evening Kahn
On Newlyn Hill Rowley
Courage Haydn Wood
(From the Studio)

8.10 Meredith Wilson and_ his
Concert Orchestra
American Humoresque

Rombera
American Caprice Gould

8.19 IVAN HANNA (baritone)
My Dreams Tosti
In Sympathy Leoni
Fleurette MoGooch
Red Devon by the Sea

Clarke
(From the’ Studio)

8.28 Fric Coates and Orchestra
"Cinderella" a Fantasy

Coates
8.41 YVONNE HILL (contralto)
he Wild Swan Peel
ream o’ Day Jill German
The Cherry Tree Doth Bloom

Goatley
Nod Ford
(From the Studio)

8.50 Arthur Fiedler and Boston
Promenade Orchestra
Marche Slay Tchaikovski

9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News ~9.30 Jimmy Leach and his New
Organolians
9.45 Eric Winstone and his Or-)
chestra
10. O Sports Summary
10.140 Dance Musie
11.0 London News and Home
News from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ZNVO DUNEDIN*i 1140 ke. 263 m.

1.15 p.m. Commentary on Associ-ation Football Match at the Cale-donian Ground
3. 0 Light Music
5. 0 Children’s Hour
5.45 Music from the ,Theatre
6. 0 Dance Music

E

6.30 The Jesters Sing
6.45 Cuban Rhythm7.0 Popular Parade
7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"
7.45 Harmony and Humour
8.15 Round the Campfire with
_

Slim Bryant and His Wildcats
8.30 "Mr. and Mrs. North’
9. 1 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Mozart’s Concertos (26th of
series)
Yehudi Menuhin (violin) and
the Paris Symphony ‘Orchestra,
conducted by Pierre MonteuxConcerto in D Major
9.24 Philadelphia Orchestra
Shepherds’ Christmas Music

Bach
9.32 Eugene Goossens and the
London Philharmonic Orchestra
La Boutique Fantasque

Rossini-Respighi'

10. 0 Leopold Stokowski and
the. Philadelphia Orchestra
Overture in D Minor

Handel, arr. Elgar
10. 7 Alexander Borowsky
{piano)
English Suite in G Minor

Bach
10.19 Willem Mengelberg, and
the Philharmonic Symphony Or-
chestra, New York
Sinfonia J. C. Bach

10.30 Close down

[aN ae
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. O "Homestead on the Rise"
9.15 Hill Billy Round-Up
9.32 Health in the Home: In-
digestion
9.35 stokowski and the Phila-
delphia Orchestra
10. 0 Devotional Service10.16 "The Bright Horizon"
10.42 Ballads Old and New
11. 0 "West of Cornwall"
11.24 Khythmic Revels
11.40 Songs for Sale
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Radio Matinee
2.45 Rugby Football: A SeniorGame at Rugby Park :

4.30 Children’s Hour: Includ-
ing "The Quiz"
5.15. N.Z. Rugby Tour of Aus-tralia: Commentary of mateh
against New South Wales a:
Sydney
6.45 LONDON NEWS

7. 0 To-day’s Sports Results
7.30 Old Time Music Hall
8. 0 Modern Dance Hour
9. O Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Eileen Joyce (piano),
Henry Temianka (violin) Antonl
Sala (cello)
Trio in D Mjnor, Op. 32

Arensky
10. 0 District Sports Summary
10.10 Close down

Saturday. June 21News from London, 6.0 a.m.,
from the ZB’s.

ss Cd
Local Weather Report from the
ZB’s: 7.33 am., 1.0, 9.35 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.
MORNING

6. 0 London News
Breakfast session, Phil Shone
7.45 Young New Zealanders’Ciub (Neddo) :8. 0 Bachelor session
(Betty), including Hollywood
Headliners
9.45 We Travel the Fr-endlyRoad with The Pathfinder
10. 0 Tops in Tunes
10.15 Saturday Variety
10.30 This eek-end in Auck-
land (Rod Talbot)
10.50 Popular Music

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Music and Sports Flashes
Through the Afternoon12.30 Gardening session (John
Henry)1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)22:0 Priority Parade3.15 Miniature Concert
3.30 Something for Everyone4.15 The Papakura Business-
men’s Association Programme4.30 The Milestone Club (Thea)5. 0 The Sunbeams’ session
5.20 Popular Recordings5.30 Children’s CompetitionCorner
5.45 Sports Results (Bill Mere-dith)

EVENING
6. 0 if You Please, Mr. Parkin
6.15 The Ovaltineys6.30 Great ~y

"4
in Sport

6.45 Popular Music7.15 Colgate Cavalcade (Jack
Davey)
7.45 Little Theatre8. 0 Carry On, Clem Dawe8.30 Rambles in Rhythm
8.45 Sporting Blood9. 0 Reserved
9.15 Popular Music10. 0 Scotland Calling
10.156 On the Sentimental Side,featuring Bing Crosb10.30 Famous Dance Bands
11. 0 Dance, Little Lady11.16 Dance Music for Your
arty12. 0 Close downRR
At 10 o’clock this morning1ZB presents Tops in Tunes,
featuring Ambrose and his Or-
chestra.

2ZB remeron|
MORNING

6. 0 Londan News
7.45 Young New Zealanders’Club
8.15 Preview of Weekend Sport
(George Edwards)
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ Session
with Kathleen
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Gardening Session by
vt et"10.15 Housewives’ Quiz (Mar-Jorie)11.30 Sports Session
AFTERNOON

SPORTS RESULTS THROUGHOUT
THE AFTERNOON

12. 0 Midday Melody Menu2.15 1st Sports Summary3.0 The Bright Horizon
3.45 2nd Sports Summary4.30 Popular Piano Time
4.45 Concerted Vocal5.15 News from the Zoa
5.30 Recordings

EVENING
6. 0 if You Please, Mr. Parkin6.15 The Ovaitineys
6.45 Sports Results (George
Edwards)
7.16 Colgate Cavaicade with
Jack Davey
7.45 My True Story8. 0 Carry On, Clem Dawe
8.30 Rambies in Rhythm
8.45 Masters of Song
, Doctor Mac
10. 0 Music That Will Live
10.30 Remember These
10.45 On the Solid Side
411. 0 Dance Music
12. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangementa ee eee
At 10 o’clock to-night 4ZB
presents a novel session, "Your
Own Request Programme," in
which listeners have the oppor-
tunity of building a half-hour
programme. Be listening for
details at 10 o'clock to-night,

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

MORNING
6. 0 London News
6. 5 Saturday Scherzo
7.45 Young New Zealanders’Club
8. pS Breakfast Club with Happi!
9. O Bachelor Girls’ Session(Paula
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.35 Holiday for Strings9.45 Pack Up Your Troubles
inp Spotlight on British Dance
10.15 Movie Magazine10.30 Top Tunes10.45 Piano Patterns
41. 0 Morning Star
11.145 A King of Jazz11.30 Gardening Session

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Lunchtime Session1.3 Screen Snapshots1.15 Men in Harmony1.30 Family Favourites
1.45 Theatre Memories2, 6 At Your Service2.15 Hawaiian Harmony45 Let the Bands Play0 Local Limelight30 Miscellaneous
45
L
Children’s Session: Long,
ong, Ago
. oO Kiddies’ Concert15 News from the Zoo45 Final Sports Results

EVENING
6. 0 If You Please, Mr. Parkin6.15 Ovaltiney Programme
6.30 Let’s Get Together45 Saturday Round Up0
15

2
3
4
4.

5
5

Drive Safely
Colgate Cavalcade with

ja
5 The Caravan Passes
. 0 Carry On, Clem Dawe
‘0 Rambles in Rhythm5 Chuckles with Jerry
1 Doctor Mac18 To Wiiom It May Concern
0. 0 Thanks for the Song0.15 Famous Duo Pianists:
Carroll Gibbons and Johnny
Green
10.30 Famous Dance Bands
10.45 From Our Garland Galaxy
11. 0 Let’s Dance
12. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1310 k.c. 229 m

MORNING
6. 0 London News :6. & Start the Day Right4ZB’s Breakfast Session
6. Morning Meditation7. Morning Star
7

30
35= Young New Zealanders’
0 Bachelor Girls’ SessionMaureen)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 After Breakfast Tunes10. 0 Ask George
10.15 Morning Tea Melodies10.30 Sentimental Memories
11. 0 Music of the Dance Bands
11.45 Western Hits

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. 0 Of interest to Men, con-ducted by Bernie1.30 Males and Maids of Melody2.0 Music and Sports Fiashes2.30 A Bright Spot
3. 0 Sports Resume3.15 in a Cheery Mood
3.30 Light Orchestral
3.45 Musical Comedy Vocals4.0 Novelty instrumentalists
4.30 Further Sports Results
4.45 In Lighter Vein5. 0 The Voice of Youth, withPeter
5.15 4ZB Radio Players

EVENING
6. 0 If You Please, Mr. Parkin6.15 Ovaltiney Programme6.30 Reserve
6.45 Sports Results (BernieMcConnell)7.15 Colgate Cavalcade with
Jack Davey
7.45 Reserved8. 0 --- On, Clem Dawe8.30 Rambles in Rhythm
8.45 Out of the Night9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Cosy Corner
9.45 Tango Time10. 0 Your Own Request Session10.30 and 11.15 Broadcast of theTown Hall Dance
11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

Ten o’clock to-night is the time
for the 3ZB_ vocal

_
feature

"Thanks for the Song,’ star-
ring famous singers,

Wf PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke. 214 m.

MORNING
6. 0 London News
6. 5 Reveille
ya Music for Breakfast
7.45 Young New Zealanders’
Club
8. 0 Bright and Breezy
9. 0 Good Morning Request Ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

AFTERNOON
SPORTS FLASHES THROUGHOUT
THE AFTERNOON

12, 0 Music at Luncheon
12.15 Sports Summary1.0 for Early Afternoon1.15 Sports Summary
pe Oh! Listen to the Band2.15 Sports Summary2.16 Vocal Varieties
2.45 Popular Dance Musio
3. 0 Over the Teacups3.15 Sports Summary3.45 From Here and There4.0 These You Have Loved
4.15 Sports Summary
4.30 Time for a Song
4.45 Band-Stand
5. 0 Focus: Spotlight on Dick
Haymes5.15 The Old Corral
5.30 Long, Long Ago: Story of
Neptune’s Palace
5.45 News from the Zoo

EVENING
6. 0 Music at Teatime
6.30 Two-Band Jamboree6.45 Sports Results
7, 0 Reserved7.15 If You Please, Mr. Parkin
7.30 This and That, compered
by Dlain
7.45 Record Roundabout8. 0 Carry On, Clem Dawe8.30 Radio Blackbirds
8.45 Great Days in Sport9. 0 Doctor Mao
9.15 The Old Songs9.30 Our Feature Band
10. 0 Saturday Night Swing Club10.30 Close down

2ZB listeners are kept up to
date with sporting news and
results hy George Edwards’
summary at 6.45 p.m,

DeReszke
are S0 much
better

V
3


